Designation: F2882 − 12 F2882/F2882M − 17
Standard Specification for
Screws, Alloy Steel, Heat Treated, 170 ksi and 1170 MPa
Minimum Tensile Strength (Inch and Metric)1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation F2882;F2882/F2882M; the number immediately following the designation indicates
the year of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last
reapproval. A superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope

B18.3.1M Socket Head Cap Screws (Metric Series)
B18.24 Part Identifying Number (PIN) Code System Standard for B18 Fastener Products
3. Ordering Information
3.1 Orders for high strength screws under this specification shall include the following information:
3.1.1 Quantity (number of screws),
3.1.2 Nominal dimensions, including diameter, thread designation, thread, pitch, and nominal screw length,
3.1.3 Name of the screw including specification,
3.1.3.1 ASME B18.2.1, Square and Hex Bolts and Screws,
3.1.3.2 ASME B18.2.5, 12 Point Flange Screws,
3.1.3.3 ASME B18.3, Socket Cap, Shoulder, and Set Screws, Hex and Spline Keys (Inch Series),
3.1.3.4 ASME B18.2.3.3M, Metric Heavy Hex Screws,
3.1.3.5 ASME B18.2.3.4M, Metric Hex Flange Screws,
3.1.3.6 ASME B18.2.3.5M, Metric Hex Bolts,
3.1.3.7 ASME B18.2.3.9M, Metric Heavy Hex Flange Screws,
3.1.3.8 ASME B18.2.5M, Metric 12 Point Flange Screws,
3.1.3.9 ASME B18.2.7.1M, Metric 12-Spline Flange Screws,
3.1.3.10 ASME B18.3.1M, Socket Head Cap Screws (Metric Series),
3.1.4 ASTM designation and year of issue.
3.2 Orders for high strength screws may include the following optional requirements:
3.2.1 Inspection at point of manufacture.
3.2.2 Coating, if required (see 4.6).